## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-09-932 Adopted

## A Resolution Of The Haines Borough Assembly Amending the Participation Agreement with the Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) of Alaska by exempting Museum Employees.

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough, a political subdivision of the State of Alaska, entered into a participation agreement with the Public Employees Retirement System on October 30, 2002; and

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Sheldon Museum, has had their employees participate in the Public Employees Retirement System through the Haines Borough payroll system; and

**WHEREAS**, the employees are no longer eligible to participate in the Public Employees Retirement System; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough adopted Resolution No. 02-10-001 on October 30, 2002, on this subject; and

**WHEREAS**, the Assembly has further reviewed Resolution No. 02-10-001 and has determined that it should be repealed and replaced by this Resolution No. 21-09-932 which makes revisions to Section 1 on this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA:

The political subdivision wishes to change subparagraph (2) and (3) of page 1 to read as follows:

The Political Subdivision agrees that all permanent full-time employees (those whose positions normally require 30 or more hours of work each week) and that all permanent parttime employees (whose positions normally require 15 or more but less than 30 hours per week) will participate in the PERS except for the following employees: all temporary employees, and non-permanent employees, and Haines Sheldon Museum employees are removed.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 28th day of September, 2021.

ANNES BORO CORP Rouglas Olerud, Mayor SFAL Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk OCTOBER 17 2002 OFALP